Fees for Sept 2025 and March 2026

The fees listed here apply to the September 2025 and March 2026 groups and will not
change (i.e. won’t be increased once the course has started), so you can plan ahead with a
high degree of certainty. If you are looking to start later, in either September 2026 or March
2027, scroll through this document to the appropriate section.

The standard fee (for Option 2) for these groups is:

e Firstyear-£7,671
e Secondyear-£7,671
e Third year - £8,902 (including six months of one-to-one clinical supervision)

There are three payment options then:

Option 1 - Full fees paid up front each year — this option carries a 3% discount*

Year 1 e £400 deposit — payable within 4 weeks of acceptance

£7441 (3% e £7,041 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 1 start (or on acceptance if this
discount) is closer)

Year 2

£7441 (3% o £7,441 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 2 start

discount)

Year 3

£8635 (3% e £8,635— payable 6 weeks prior to year 3 start

discount)

Total course fee for option 1 = £23,517 *

*PLEASE NOTE: If not paid by due date, fee amount owing reverts automatically to standard
rate as in Option 2 below.

Option 2 — Traditional payment plan for standard fees — three payments per year

o £400 deposit — payable within 4 weeks of acceptance to secure place
e £2,424 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 1 start (or on acceptance if this is
:7?;; 1 closer).
o £2,424 — payable 3 months after first instalment
e £2,423- payable 6 months after first instalment
o £2,557 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 2
:;3; 2 e £2,557 — payable 3 months after year 2 first instalment
o £2,557- payable 6 months after year 2 first instalment
o £2,225 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 3
Year 3 o £2,225 — payable 3 months after year 3 first instalment
£8902 o £2,226 — payable 6 months after year 3 first instalment
o £2,226 — payable 9 months after year 3 first instalment

Total course fee for option 2 = £24,244



Fees for Sept 2025 and March 2026

Option 3 — Equal payments plan, with one larger payment at the beginning (this option
carries 3% admin charge)

. e £400 deposit payable within 4 weeks of acceptance
Prior to . el
. e £2500 payable 6 weeks prior to year 1 start (or on acceptance if this is

starting
closer)

Years ¢ 35 equal payments of £630.60

13 e These start from the end of month 2, and can be reduced proportionally
should you wish to pay a larger amount prior to starting

Total course fee for option 3 = £24,971

There is a comprehensive and fair deferral and refund policy in place which you can access
once you are enrolled on the course. At this stage however please note that once you
accept a place and start the course, the first term up to and including the fourth class
session of each academic year is non-refundable, whenever withdrawal takes place. After
this, refunds are calculated on a pro-rata basis.

In addition to your fees there are also some minor additional costs, outlined more fully in
the Student Handbook:

e any course books you wish to buy (note that you will be provided with the majority of
texts you will need as part of the course fees**, so there will be little to spend on
books unless you want to. You will also be provided with a scrubs top and point
location dividers)

e clinical supplies for home practise

e travel, food and accommodation, where relevant

e additional private point location practise on occasion

** - A note that these remain the property of the college until you complete the course. There are
also a couple of key texts which are on loan, which are returned either at the end of first or third
year (dependant on title)




Fees for Sept 2026 and March 2027

The fees listed here apply to the September 2026 and March 2027 groups and will not
change (i.e. won’t be increased once the course has started), so you can plan ahead with a
high degree of certainty. The standard fee (for Option 2) is:

e Firstyear - £8,000
e Second year - £8,000
e Third year - £8,900 (which includes six months of one-to-one clinical supervision)

There are three payment options then:

Option 1 - Full fees paid up front each year — this option carries a 3% discount*

Year 1 o £400 deposit — payable within 4 weeks of acceptance

£7760 (3% e £7,360 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 1 start (or on acceptance if this
discount) is closer)

Year 2

£7760 (3% e £7,760 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 2 start

discount)

Year 3

£8633 (3% e £8,633 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 3 start

discount)

Total course fee for option 1 = £24,153 *

*PLEASE NOTE: If not paid by due date, fee amount owing reverts automatically to standard
rate as in Option 2 below.

Option 2 — Traditional payment plan for standard fees — three payments per year

o £400 deposit — payable within 4 weeks of acceptance to secure place
e £2,533 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 1 start (or on acceptance if this is
Year 1 I
£8000 closer).
e £2,533 — payable 3 months after first instalment
o £2,534- payable 6 months after first instalment
o £2,665 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 2
Year 2 N
£8000 o £2,665 — payable 3 months after year 2 first instalment
e £2,670- payable 6 months after year 2 first instalment
o £2,225 — payable 6 weeks prior to year 3
Year 3 o £2,225 — payable 3 months after year 3 first instalment
£8900 o £2,225 — payable 6 months after year 3 first instalment
o £2,225 — payable 9 months after year 3 first instalment

Total course fee for option 2 = £24,900



Fees for Sept 2026 and March 2027

Option 3 — Equal payments plan, with one larger payment at the beginning (this option

carries 3% admin charge)

. £400 deposit payable within 4 weeks of acceptance
Prior to . e
. £2500 payable 6 weeks prior to year 1 start (or on acceptance if this is

starting
closer)

Years 35 equal payments of £649.90

13 These start from the end of month 2, and can be reduced proportionally
should you wish to pay a larger amount prior to starting

Total course fee for option 3 = £25,647

There is a comprehensive and fair deferral and refund policy in place which you can access
once you are enrolled on the course. At this stage however please note that once you
accept a place and start the course, the first term up to and including the fourth class
session of each academic year is non-refundable, whenever withdrawal takes place. After
this, refunds are calculated on a pro-rata basis.

In addition to your fees there are also some minor additional costs, outlined more fully in
the Student Handbook:

e any course books you wish to buy (note that you will be provided with the majority of
texts you will need as part of the course fees**, so there will be little to spend on
books unless you want to. You will also be provided with a scrubs top and point
location dividers)

e clinical supplies for home practise

e travel, food and accommodation, where relevant

e additional private point location practise on occasion

** - A note that these remain the property of the college until you complete the course. There are
also a couple of key texts which are on loan, which are returned either at the end of first or third
year (dependant on title)




